1	ENROLLED
2	н. в. 4177
3	
4	(By Mr. Speaker, (Mr. Miley) and Delegate Armstead)
5	[By Request of the Executive]
6	[Passed February 5, 2014; in effect from passage.]
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of
11	the treasury from the balance of moneys remaining
12	unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014, to
13	the Department of Health and Human Resources, Human Rights
14	Commission, fund 8725, fiscal year 2014, organization 0510, to
15	the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Adjutant
16	General - West Virginia National Guard Counterdrug Forfeiture
17	Fund, fund 8785, fiscal year 2014 organization 0603, to the
18	Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, West
19	Virginia State Police, fund 8741, fiscal year 2014,
20	organization 0612, and to the Department of Veterans'
21	Assistance, fund 8858, fiscal year 2014, organization 0613, by
22	supplementing and amending chapter four, Acts of the
23	Legislature, regular session, 2013, known as the budget bill.
24	WHEREAS The Governor has established the availability of

1	federal funds now available for expenditure in the fiscal year
2	ending June 30, 2014, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of
3	this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore
4	Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
5	That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June
6	30, 2014, to fund 8725, fiscal year 2014, organization 0510, be
7	supplemented and amended by increasing an existing item of
8	appropriation as follows:
9	TITLE IIAPPROPRIATIONS.
L 0	Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.
L1	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
L2	349-Human Rights Commission
L3	(WV Code Chapter 5)
L 4	Fund 8725 FY 2014 Org 0510
L5 L6	Act- Federal ivity Funds
L 7	3 Current Expenses
L 8	And, That chapter four, Acts of the Legislature, regular
L 9	session, 2013, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and
20	amended by adding to Title II, section six thereof, the following
21	TITLE IIAPPROPRIATIONS.
22	Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.
23	DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY
2/1	AFFAIDS AND DIDLIC SAFFTY

1	352a-Adjutant General -					
2	West Virginia National Guard Counterdrug Forfeiture Fund					
3	(WV Code Chapter 15)					
4	Fund 8785 FY 2014 Org 0603					
5 6	Act- Federal ivity Funds					
7	1 Personal Services					
8	2 Employee Benefits					
9	3 Current Expenses					
10	4 Equipment					
11	Total					
12	And, That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending					
13	June 30, 2014, to fund 8741, fiscal year 2014, organization 0612,					
14	be supplemented and amended by increasing existing items of					
15	appropriation as follows:					
16	TITLE IIAPPROPRIATIONS.					
17	Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.					
18	DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY					
19	AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC SAFETY					
20	355-West Virginia State Police					
21						
22	Fund 8741 FY 2014 Org 0612					
23 24	Act- Federal ivity Funds					
25	1 Personal Services					

1	2 Emp	loyee Benefits		010	51,462
2	3 Cur	rent Expenses		130	188,140
3	5 Equi	ipment		070	271,583
4	7 Othe	er Assets		690	20,000
5	And	, That the total appropr	riation for t	the fiscal ye	ear ending
6	June 30,	2014, to fund 8858, fis	scal year 201	l4, organizat	cion 0613,
7	be suppl	emented and amended b	y increasir	ng existing	items of
8	appropria	ation as follows:			
9		TITLE IIAF	PROPRIATIONS	5.	
10		Sec. 6. Appropriati	ons of feder	al funds.	
11		DEPARTMENT OF VE	TERANS' ASSI	STANCE	
12		364-Department of	Veterans' As	sistance	
12 13		-	<i>Veterans' As</i> Chapter 9A)	sistance	
		-	Chapter 9A)		
13		(WV Code	Chapter 9A)	13	Federal Funds
13 14 15 16	1 Per:	(WV Code	Chapter 9A) 2014 Org 06	13 Act- ivity	
13 14 15		(WV Code Fund 8858 FY	Chapter 9A) 2014 Org 06	13 Act- ivity	Funds
13 14 15 16 17	2 Emp.	(WV Code Fund 8858 FY	Chapter 9A) 2014 Org 06	13  Act- ivity  001 \$ 1,000	Funds, 500,000
13 14 15 16 17 18	2 Emp? The	(WV Code Fund 8858 FY sonal Services	Chapter 9A) 2014 Org 06 ementary app	13  Act- ivity  001 \$ 1, 010  ropriation b	Funds ,500,000 500,000 ill is to
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	2 Emp.	(WV Code Fund 8858 FY sonal Services	Chapter 9A)  2014 Org 06  ementary app sting items,	Act- ivity  001 \$ 1, 010  ropriation be and add new	Funds ,500,000 500,000 ill is to